Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Off
2/7lb	Г
	80219 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Jessee	Name: DOLMAR GmbH
	Internal Address:
	sign sign sign sign sign sign sign sign
ciditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Jenfelder Strasse 38
Execution Date(s) January 23, 2006	- <u> </u>
√ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hamburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:DE-22045
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: DE-22045
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley nternal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fig. Enclosed
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached?
Additional numbers at the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers at Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills	B. Patent No.(s) attached?
Additional numbers at . Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: California Zip: 91367	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers at . Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: California Zip: 91367 Phone Number: (818)347-7900	B. Patent No.(s) attached?
Additional numbers at Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: California Zip: 91367 Phone Number: (818)347-7900 Fax Number: (818)340-2859	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley Internal Address: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP Suite 1650 Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: California Zip: 91367 Phone Number: (818)347-7900 Fax Number: (818)340-2859 Email Address: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers as in the second s	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers at the state of the state	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name February 6, 2006

02/13/2006 EHAILE1 00000074 11350377

(40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017556 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, MARK JESSE, an individual, of Hamburg, Germany, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TRIMMING DEVICE WITH A

REEL PROTECTOR. for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ Application Number . for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and Whereas, DOLMAR GmbH, a German company, herein referred to as "Assignee@, whose mailing address is Jenfelder Straße 38, DE-22045 Hamburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 23 day of ______, 2006 at Hamburg, Germany. Mark Jesse

RECORDED: 02/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017556 FRAME: 0334